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In pursuance of the provisions of Clause (3) of Article 348 of the Constitution of india,
~ the Govemnor is pleased to order the publication of the following English translation of
the Notification No. 939 MXVH{8)/Vanijya kar(VAT)/ 2006 dated Nevemberg-) , 2006
UTTARANCHAL SHASAN

939 VITTA VIBHAG
NO.™ " /XXVII(8)/Vanijya kar(VAT)/2006
DATED: DEHRADUN 1€1Deccmber , 2006

Notification

Whereas the State Government is satisfied that it is expedient so to do in public
interest;

Now, Therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of
section 4 of Uttaranchal Value Added Tax Act, 2005 (Act no. 27 of 2005) read with
section 21 of the Uttar Pardesh General Clauses Act, 1904 (U.P Act no. 1 of 1904) (as
applicable to the State of Uttaranchal) the Governor is pleased to make with effect
from the date of publication of this Notification in the Gazette the following amendment
in Schedule-I and Schedule-11 (B) of the Uttaranchal Value Added Tax Act, 2005 —

Schedule-I :
After the existing-entry at serial no 85 of Schedule - I the following entry shall
be added- '

66. Following articles of woodcarving each valueing rupees 250 or belo'w;

(1) Agarbatti stand carved
(2) Boxes carved 4"X4" to 8"X12"
(3) Bangie box carved 12°X16"
(4} Bangle stand carved 12"X16”
(5) Bowls carved 4” to 10"
(6) Book stand carved 12" to 16”
(7) Coaster set carved
(8) Candle stand carved

(9) Calender carved

(10) Casset stand carved

(11) Corner rack carved 12"X16”

(12} Chakla belan of wood carving -

(13) Elephants carved

(14) Fiower pot carved

(15} Frame carved

(16) Fruit tray carved

(17 Key hangers carved
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(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)

(1) Artificial Mangal Sutra, their thread

(2)

Kharao (chatti) carved

Letter rack carved 12" 1o 16"
Leaf tray carved -
Plate carved 57 to 12-
Powder pot carved

Pen stand carveqd

Ramayan boxes carved

Ramayan stand Carved 10" to 24"

Sindoor pot carved
Spoon-palta

Tea tray carved

Temple carved upto 24”
Table carved 6" to 18
Wall plate carveq

Wall bracket carved
Walking stick of al types

Conch, chanwar, Pooja utensils

(3) Chakla, belan of marble

68. Tyres ang tubes, spare parts an

animals.

Schedule-11 (B)

In the existing entry at serial no 127 after the words ‘Balanced cattle feeq’
- following items shaji be added namely:

VAT NOTIFICATIONS-20p5/85

67. Goods of the following description valueing upto rupees 250/-

and chain and artificial locket

127. Balanced poultry feed and batanced acquatic feed.

By Order,

(Radha aturi)
SECRETARY FINANCE
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